10

i

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Vanessa L. Williams, Esq.
Bank Pacific Bldg, Suite 102
166 West Marine Corp Drive
Dededo, Guam 96929
Phone: 671-637-9627
Facsimile: 671-637-9660

Attorney for Purchasing Agency
Guam Solid Waste Authority

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCURIiMTN"’j APPEALS

DATE: () :

miMed 3] Cam NPMBY: L. (ivek

FILE NO OPA-PA: 4 ol0

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GAUM
IN THE MATTER OF ) Docket OPA PA-14-010
MORRICO EQUIPMENT, LLC, g
Appellant, 3
)
and )  SUBMISSION OF PROCUREMENT

) RECORD

GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY g

UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF )

FEDERAL RECEIVER GERSHMAN, )

BRICKNER AND BRATTON, INC., g
)

Purchasing Agency.

)

The Guam Solid Waste Authority (“GSWA?”), the purchasing agency in the above

referenced matter, hereby submits the following copy of the procurement record for GSWAO001-

15 in procurement appeal case number OPA-PA-14-10.

Respectfully submitted this 19™ day of November, 2014.

By:

ll\ >/;///§:&'“\«-., R

VANESSA L. WILLIAMS, ESQ.
Attorney for Guam Solid Waste Authority




PROCUREMENT RECORD
for OPA PA-14-010

Date Document Tab No.
09/18/2014 | Invitation for Bid: Bid No. GSWAO001-15 .
09/18/2014 | Notice to Bidders and Invitation for Bid 2
09/19/2014 | Notice to Bidders- Mandatory Pre- Conference Bid 3
09/23/2014 | Notice to Bidders- Mandatory Pre- Conference Bid -4
09/23/2014 | Pre-Bid Conference Registry Log 5
09/23/2014 | Pre-Bid Conference Audio Recording 6
09/25/2014 | Pre-Bid Questions for pre-Bid Invitation by Mid Pac Far East 7
09/25/2014 | Submittal of Morrico Re: Specifications 8
09/29/2014 | Morrico Clarification to Pre-Bid Question 9
10/01/2014 | Addendum No. 1 10
10/04/2014 | Addendum No. 2 11
10/09/2014 | Procurement Protest 12
10/10/2014 | Acknowledgement of Receipt of Protest 13
10/10/2014 | Notice To All Prospective Bidders a Stay of Procurement 14
10/24/2014 | Denial of Protest 15
11/06/2014 | Addendum No. 3 16

17

11/13/2014

Addendum No. 4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1.9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

Vanessa L. Williams, Esq. PROCUREMENT APPEALS
Bank Pacific Bldg, Suite 102 DATE: “m“ .
166 West Marine Corp Drive I :
Dededo, Guam 96929 TIME:&: 3 ( DAMEIPM BY: L (Ahe
Phone: 671-637-9627 ‘4 -0l

Facsimile: 671-637-9660 FILE NO OPA-PA:

Attorney for Purchasing Agency
Guam Solid Waste Authority

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GAUM
IN THE MATTER OF ) Docket OPA PA-14-010
MORRICO EQUIPMENT, LLC, ;
Appellant, g
)
and ) ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND
) REQUEST FOR NOTICE
GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY ;
UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF )
FEDERAL RECEIVER GERSHMAN, )
BRICKNER AND BRATTON, INC., g
Purchasing Agency. ;

Vanessa L. Williams, Esq., hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Guam Solid Waste
Authority (“GSWA?”), the Purchasing Agency in the above appeal. Counsel for GSWA hereby
requests that it be served with all papers and pleadings filed in this matter, and be given notice

of any and all proceedings or hearings herein.

Date: HL/M/«:UW\

r
'

. ( Ug/c,

VANESSA L. WILLIAMS, ESQ.
Attorney for Guam Solid Waste Authority




