1 2 3	Vanessa L. Williams, Esq. Bank Pacific Bldg, Suite 102 166 West Marine Corp Drive Dededo, Guam 96929 Phone: 671-637-9627 Facsimile: 671-637-9660 Attorney for Purchasing Agency	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS  DATE: 1194  TIME: 9:31 DAM DPM BY: L. LINEK  FILE NO OPA-PA: 14.00	
5	Guam Šolid Waste Authority  BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS		
7	TERRITORY OF GAUM		
9	IN THE MATTER OF MORRICO EQUIPMENT, LLC,	) Docket OPA PA-14-010	
10	Appellant,		
11	and	SUBMISSION OF PROCUREMENT	
12		) RECORD	
13	GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF		
14 15	FEDERAL RECEIVER GERSHMAN, BRICKNER AND BRATTON, INC.,		
16	Purchasing Agency.		
17	The Guam Solid Waste Authority ("GSWA"), the purchasing agency in the above		
18	referenced matter, hereby submits the following copy of the procurement record for GSWA001-		
19	15 in procurement appeal case number OPA-PA-14-10.		
20	Respectfully submitted this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.		
21		^ ^	
22	By:		
23		VANESSA L. WILLIAMS, ESQ.	
24	, A	Attorney for Guam Solid Waste Authority	
25			
26			
27			

28

RECEIVED

## PROCUREMENT RECORD for OPA PA-14-010

Date	Document	Tab No.
09/18/2014	Invitation for Bid: Bid No. GSWA001-15	1
09/18/2014	Notice to Bidders and Invitation for Bid	2
09/19/2014	Notice to Bidders- Mandatory Pre- Conference Bid	3
09/23/2014	Notice to Bidders- Mandatory Pre- Conference Bid	4
09/23/2014	Pre-Bid Conference Registry Log	5
09/23/2014	Pre-Bid Conference Audio Recording	6
09/25/2014	Pre-Bid Questions for pre-Bid Invitation by Mid Pac Far East	7
09/25/2014	Submittal of Morrico Re: Specifications	8
09/29/2014	Morrico Clarification to Pre-Bid Question	9
10/01/2014	Addendum No. 1	10
10/04/2014	Addendum No. 2	11
10/09/2014	Procurement Protest	12
10/10/2014	Acknowledgement of Receipt of Protest	13
10/10/2014	Notice To All Prospective Bidders a Stay of Procurement	14
10/24/2014	Denial of Protest	15
11/06/2014	Addendum No. 3	16
11/13/2014	Addendum No. 4	17

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS 1 Vanessa L. Williams, Esq. Bank Pacific Bldg, Suite 102 DATE: DAM DIPM BY: L. LINEK 166 West Marine Corp Drive TIME: 4:31 Dededo, Guam 96929 Phone: 671-637-9627 3 FILE NO OPA-PA: 4-010 Facsimile: 671-637-9660 4 Attorney for Purchasing Agency 5 Guam Solid Waste Authority 6 BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS TERRITORY OF GAUM 7 8 Docket OPA PA-14-010 IN THE MATTER OF 9 MORRICO EQUIPMENT, LLC, 10 Appellant, 11 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND and REQUEST FOR NOTICE 12 GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY 13 UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF 14 FEDERAL RECEIVER GERSHMAN, BRICKNER AND BRATTON, INC., 15 Purchasing Agency. 16 17 Vanessa L. Williams, Esq., hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Guam Solid Waste 18 Authority ("GSWA"), the Purchasing Agency in the above appeal. Counsel for GSWA hereby 19 requests that it be served with all papers and pleadings filed in this matter, and be given notice 20 of any and all proceedings or hearings herein. 21 Date: 11/19/2014 22 23 24 By: VANESSA L. WILLIAMS, ESQ. 25 Attorney for Guam Solid Waste Authority 26 27

28

RECEIVED